
National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

December 07, 2022

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MAG23-002 Ref. No. SHli7Zi 06;__________ and submit
the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City
on or before 9:30 AM of 27 December 2022.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a vatid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 27December 2022. the deadline 
for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as foUows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

CH Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above PhplOO,000 up to Php1,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat. Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Criir at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-162T'with e-mail address at 
renzcruz.napocor@Qmail.com

Very truly yours,

Chair

.j,
^R^E B. BARRUELA

Bids and Awards Committee

SIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.nh O

CeRUPiCATION
INIERNAIIONAL

ISO *001:2019

mailto:renzcruz.napocor@Qmail.com
http://www.napocor.aov.nh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works: PRNO.HQ-MAG23.pp2 / REF NO. £&

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)

1 TIRE (265/65/Rl7) 4 PC

........* *

40,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 40,000.00

- Warranty: Shall be at least Three {3} Months
• Indicate brand and submit spedfications/brochure to support the offered Item
• Bidders are required and reminded to strictly state/include In their own Bid Proposal 

me requirements in die Terms and Conditions stated under the NPC Terms of 
Reference (TOR) to wit:
- Payment Terms
- Delivery Period 
< Price Validity
• Delivery Point
• Warranty

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP ao.oon nn
2. Delivery Period

&orr / N„aLn“i Proil" ,han TWen,y (20> “,,ndar “P- Of the
3. Delivery Point

Items Shalt be delivered at NPC Warehouse-Head Office, Dlliman, Quezon City.

4. Bid Submission

LhajJitb^tl;aldRF2roU9h ,heir au,h0rized -P-PP'P'-P - in tne manner of

5. Late Bids

ew submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted

AFO* LOG-004, AOS 
Rev. No. 0 
Page I of4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o ROC)
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-MAG23-002 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TIRES

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Pnce Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal. Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors (o identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

f8 fubjecte? ,.to de!?iled evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
hicluding ^‘hmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation 
• PhilGEPS Certification and Mayor’s/Business Permit

rSha" be deo,ared as the U“'es' Calculal-1
11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

THpecSnLSotlcal^darXsUi?mAwaS066"1 (NTP) fr°m

13. PO Effectivity

a' Shf11 *ake effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the suoDlier

rsihpSr|hsiXprlLnV,atrd by ,he ,ax tranSmlSS,OT a"d asbyiS"beyr
14. Terms of Payment

J=enftsPaymen‘ Sha" be ,hirty <30) Calendar da/s a«af s“Wssion of complete supporting

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No, 0 
Page 2 of4



TERMS OK REFERENCE [cJc RGC)
SIwppiiiR 52. lb / PR NO. HO-MAG23.1W2 .SUPPLY ANO DELIVERY OF TIRES

16. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nalure/type of the item which is included in the offer (i.e. 
Manufacturer's Warranty).

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the items/works for every day of delay.Once the cumulative 
amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the 
procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

if after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions will be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations >

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re- 
disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

rUles aS Stated ln 80C,ion 69 (|rr,Position of administrative 
penalties) should there be: infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

TSlel?rVeE,the ri9ht t0 acc0Pt or rei0ct any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to relect 
bldder/s y Pn0r COntraCt award’ With0U, thereby incurring any to the aff00t0d

-Remaining spaces are inlenllonaHy left blank ■

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of4



TERMS or REFERENCE(b;o RGC)
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO- H0-MA023-002:SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OFTIRES

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

ki A fsad and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition fPRl No/a HQ.
d«oX° a9ree Wi,h the COndiltonS 0f ,he T0R and 0f,er me ,ollowin8 -PPlSThte™

Payment Terms 
Delivery Period 
Price Validity 
Delivery Point 
Warranty

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPIfLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

t

*

TipTAL BID PRICE

and Signature of Authorized Representative

Company Name.

Contact Details_

e-mail address

; G V utfcoiAFG-LOQ.004,At)l 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of4


